Tribunal Members: 

Mary-Claire Kelly (Legal Member) and Mary Lyden (Ordinary Member) 

Decision  

The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 
Tribunal”) determined to grant an order for payment in the sum of NINE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FOUR POUNDS AND FIFTY PENCE 
(£9804.50) 

Background 

1. By application dated 3 March 2025 the applicants seek an order for payment in 

the sum of £24,000 in respect of damages for disrepair issues at their former 

tenancy. A case management discussion took place via teleconference on 18